The Secretariat Physical Address: 1 Strand Street, NatMirc, Swakopmund, Namibia Phone: + 264 (64) 406-885 • Fax: + 264 (64) 406-884 • Email: info@seafo.org • Website: www.seafo.org

South East Atlantic Fisheries Organisation (SEAFO)

PROVISIONAL ANNOTATED AGENDA FOR THE 14TH ANNUAL MEETING OF THE SEAFO COMPLIANCE COMMITTEE (CC) – 2021

CHAIRPERSON: Mr. Ichiro Nomura (Japan 2021-2022) VICE-CHAIR: Ms. Jung-re Riley KIM (Rep of Korea 2021-2022) VENUE: Virtual DATE: 22 November 2021

1. Opening of the meeting

The Chairperson will open the meeting and welcome delegates.

2. Appointment of Rapporteur

The Chairperson will confirm the appointment of a rapporteur who will take minutes for the Compliance Committee meeting and who will write the report.

- Adoption of agenda and meeting arrangements
 The delegation will review and adopt the agenda of the Compliance Committee meeting and will be
 informed of any practical arrangements for the meeting by the Executive Secretary (<u>DOC/CC/00/2021</u>),
 (<u>DOC/CC/01/2021</u>) & (<u>DOC/CC/02/2021</u>).
- 4. Introduction and admission of observers The Chairperson will announce observers present.
- 5. Introduction of Parties Delegations The Chairperson will allow delegations to introduce themselves.
- Executive Secretary's Report on Compliance The Executive Secretary will present a report on compliance for 2020/2021. The Committee will discuss the Compliance Report and make recommendations on issues emanating from the report (DOC/CC/03/2021).
- 7. Consideration of the provisional SEAFO IUU Vessel list SEAFO has a joint listing agreement with NEAFC, NAFO, SIOFA and CCAMLR and the PROVISIONAL IUU Vessel list contains the latest updates (<u>DOC/CC/04/2021</u>).

The Committee shall adopt the provisional IUU Vessel list.

8. Venue and date of next meeting

The committee will agree on a venue and date for the next annual Compliance meeting.

9. Adoption of the Compliance Committee Report

The Committee will review and adopt the report to be presented by the Chairperson to the Commission. The adoption could be done after the Zoom meeting by means of email.

10. Closure of meeting

The Chairperson will close and adjourn the meeting.